THENCE along East Third Street North sixty eight (68) degrees forty one (41) minutes East, a distance of fifty (50) 

feet to the southwesterly corner of Lot Number seventy-two (72);

THENCE along said lot North twenty one (21) degrees nineteen (19) minutes West, a distance of one hundred sixty 

five (165) feet to East Fourth Street;

THENCE along said street South sixty eight (68) degrees forty one (41) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet to 

Central Avenue;

THENCE along said Central Avenue South twenty one (21) degrees nineteen (19) minutes East, a distance of one 

hundred sixty five (165) feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING that this description is intended to cover Lot #71 in Walter N. Fowler's Addition to Berwick.

PIN: 55-P3NW4-006-017

Being the same premises which Jonathan Hughes and joined by his wife, Ashley Hughes, dated 11 /10/2023 and